
TEST FREQUENCY DISTRIBUTION 

RAW SCORE 
STANDARD 

SCORE 
PERCENTILE PERCENT FREQ CUM FREQ EACH * REPRESENTS 1 PERSON 

80 656 99 0.2 1 600  * 

79 648 99  0.7 4  599 **** 

78 639 99 1.3 8 595 ******** 

77 631 98 1.0 6 587 ****** 

76 623 97 2.2 13 581 ************* 

75 615 95 2.7 16 568 **************** 

74 607 92 2.5 15  552 *************** 

73 599 89 3.7 22 537 ********************** 

72 590  86 3.2  19 515 ******************* 

71 582 83 3.2 19 496 ******************* 

70 574 79 2.8 17 477 ***************** 

69 566 77 5.0 30 460 ****************************** 

68 558 72 3.5 21 430 ********************* 

67 550 68 5.5 33 409 ********************************* 

66 541 63 3.2 19 376 ******************* 

65 533 59 5.0 30 657 ****************************** 

64 525 54 3.3 20 327 ******************** 

63 517 51 3.3 20 307 ******************** 

62 509 48 4.2 25 287 ************************* 

61 501 44 4.2 25 262 ************************* 

60 492 39 3.5 21 237 ********************* 

59 484 36 3.5 21 216 ********************* 



58 476 32 2.3 14 195 ************** 

57 468 30 2.7 16 181 **************** 

56 460 27 2.7 16 165 **************** 

55 452 25 2.3 14 149 ************** 

54 443 2 1.3 8 135 ******** 

53 435 21 1.8 11 127 *********** 

52 427 19 2.7 16 116 **************** 

51 419 17 1.3 8 100 ******** 

50 411 15 2.3 14 92 ************** 

49 403 13 1.2 7 78 ******* 

48 394 12 0.8 5 71 ***** 

47 386 11 1.0 6 66 ****** 

46 378 10 0.7 4 60 **** 

45 370 9 0.5 3 56 *** 

44 362 9 0.5 3 53 *** 

43 354 8 1.0 6 50 ****** 

42 345 7 0.7 4 44 **** 

41 337 7 0.7 4 40 **** 

40 329 6 0.7 4 36 **** 

39 321 5 0.2 1 32 * 

38 313 5 0.2 1 31 * 

37 305 5 0.3 2 30 ** 

36 296 5 0.2 1 28 * 

 


